
Dear O’Gorman Parents/Guardians: 

Throughout the school year we will send out school related updates to help keep our families informed 

of events taking place at OG.  The following events are occurring this month. 

February Happenings 

 National Catholic Schools Week: January 29 – February 2 

 

 High School Course Registration Jan. 29-Feb. 5 – Infinite Campus Portal Open for registration for 

current freshmen, sophomores, and juniors.  

 

 State One-Act: Thursday, Feb. 1 – Saturday, Feb. 3 @ Aberdeen 

 

 All-City SFCS Catholic Schools Week Mass:  Friday, February 2 @ Augustana University’s Elmen 

Center 10:00 AM (No classes in session. Students report to Elmen center at 9:40 AM) 

 

 Open House/Activities Fair for Class of 2022:  Monday, Feb. 5 @ Lorang Theatre 7:00 PM 

 

 Incoming Freshmen Registration: Wed. & Thurs. Feb. 7 & 8 3:30 PM – 7:00 PM – OG Library 

 

 State Gymnastics Tournament: Friday & Saturday, Feb. 9 & 10 @ Watertown 

 

 Orchestra Concert: Tuesday, Feb. 13 @ Lorang Theatre 7:00 PM 

 

 Parent-Teacher Conferences: Thursday, February 15 @ Rec Center 8:00 AM – 6:30 PM 

 

 No School – Presidents’ Break: Thursday, February 15 - Monday, February 19 

 

 Winter Formal: Sunday, February 18 @ The District 7:30 PM – 10:30 PM 

 

 Late Start Faculty Meeting:  Wednesday, Feb. 21 – Classes begin @ 9:05 AM 

 

 Jazz Band Concert: Thursday, Feb. 22 @ Lorang Theatre 7:00 PM 

 

 State Wrestling Tournament: Friday & Saturday, Feb. 23 & 24 @ Rapid City 

 


